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District Goals 

The purpose of the School Plan for Student Achievement is to provide a comprehensive document, including details of site planned actions and expenditures 
as they relate to the goals of Fresno Unified. The plan supports student outcomes and overall performance in connection with the District’s Local Control and 
Accountability Plan and in alignment with the District Goals supporting the expectations that all goals shall have objectives that are measurable, actionable 
and develop monitoring metrics to assess progress that guides program evaluation and resource allocation.  

Student Goal  Improve academic performance at challenging levels 

Student Goal  Expand student-centered and real-world learning experiences 

Student Goal  Increase student engagement in their school and community 

Staff Goal  Increase recruitment and retention of staff reflecting the diversity of our community  

Family Goal  Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students’ education  

Centralized Services - No Centralized Services are utilized at this time. 

Malloch Elementary                                                                                                                                   Title I SWP/ATSI 









Office of State and Federal Programs
Preliminary School Plan for Student Achievement Allocations

FY 2024/25

Malloch - 0320

   ON-SITE ALLOCATION

3010 Title I $32,280 *
7090 LCFF Supplemental & Concentration $113,968
7091 LCFF for English Learners $10,368

TOTAL 2024/25 ON-SITE ALLOCATION $156,616

   *      These are the total funds provided through the Consolidated Application

   *      Title I requires a specific investment for Parent Involvement
Title I Parent Involvement - Minimum Required $1,076
Remaining Title I funds are at the discretion of the School Site Council $31,204
Total Title I Allocation $32,280

January 24, 2024

























2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0320 Malloch Elementary (Locked)

G1 - Improve academic performance at challenging levels
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 10,152.00Title 1 Basic (10) teachers in grades (3rd-6th) X (4) days 
each = 40 total days for planning. No IEPs

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Supp 7,356.00Sup & Conc Before school planning for 25 teachers. 
Supplemental contracts of 6 hours X 25 
teachers

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 6,573.00Sup & Conc Materials and Supplies.

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 2,806.00LCFF: EL Materials and supplies for student use.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Subs 2,354.00Title 1 Basic 9 Substitutes needed for  Student Study 
Team Meetings **No IEPs**

G1A2 Instruction Bks & Ref 4,000.00Title 1 Basic Books & License Agreements to support 
literacy intervention grades 3rd-6th.

G1A2 Instruction Mat & Supp 867.00Title 1 Basic Reading Intervention materials to support 
Response to Intervention (RTI) in grades 
3rd-6th. - No Food, No Incentives

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.3255 43,276.00Sup & Conc Tutor Certificated Tutor to assist with literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Subs 4,063.00Sup & Conc 8 substitutes for Intervention meetings.

G1A2 Instruction Cons Svc/Oth 15,715.00Sup & Conc California Teaching Fellows Foundation : 
One Teaching Fellow to work with students 
on literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.0495 6,582.00LCFF: EL Tutor Certificated Tutor to assist with literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Supp 980.00LCFF: EL ELPAC Assessors

G1A3 Instruction Bks & Ref 9,036.00Title 1 Basic Next Gen math computer-based program. 
One-year subscription.

G1A3 Instruction Bks & Ref 4,795.00Title 1 Basic  : Reflex computerized program. One-year 
subscription.

$118,555.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0320 Malloch Elementary (Locked)

G2 - Expand student-centered and real-world learning experiences
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G2A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 2,000.00Sup & Conc Funds will be used for Home/School 
communication and classroom visuals.

$2,000.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0320 Malloch Elementary (Locked)

G3 - Increase student engagement in their school and community
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesCls Sup-Reg 0.4375 16,149.00Sup & Conc Assistant, Resrce Cnslg SEL Support/target AA/SED/HISP (those 
subgroups in Red for suspensions).

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesCls Sup-Reg 0.4375 17,236.00Sup & Conc Assistant, Resrce Cnslg SEL Support/target AA/SED/HISP (those 
subgroups in Red for suspensions). New 
employee in this position. Employment ID# 
1063577. Hire date 3/1/24.

$33,385.00
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2024-2025 SPSA Budget Goal Subtotal
State/Federal Dept 0320 Malloch Elementary (Locked)

G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families to engage in their students' education
Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel FTE Vendor / Purpose of Expenditure Budget

G5A1 Parent Participation Mat & Supp 1,076.00Title 1 Basic Parent Involvement. No Food, No Incentives

G5A1 Instruction Off Eq Lease 1,600.00Sup & Conc Copier

$2,676.00
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2024-2025 Budget for SPSA/School Site Council
State/Federal Dept 0320 Malloch Elementary (Locked)

Action Funding Spending Activity Expense Personnel Fte Vendor / Purpose Of Expenditure Budget

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Subs 10,152.00Title 1 Basic (10) teachers in grades (3rd-6th) X (4) days each = 
40 total days for planning. No IEPs

G1A1 Instruction Teacher-Supp 7,356.00Sup & Conc Before school planning for 25 teachers. Supplemental 
contracts of 6 hours X 25 teachers

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 6,573.00Sup & Conc Materials and Supplies.

G1A1 Instruction Mat & Supp 2,806.00LCFF: EL Materials and supplies for student use.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Subs 2,354.00Title 1 Basic 9 Substitutes needed for  Student Study Team 
Meetings **No IEPs**

G1A2 Instruction Bks & Ref 4,000.00Title 1 Basic Books & License Agreements to support literacy 
intervention grades 3rd-6th.

G1A2 Instruction Mat & Supp 867.00Title 1 Basic Reading Intervention materials to support Response 
to Intervention (RTI) in grades 3rd-6th. - No Food, 
No Incentives

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.3255 43,276.00Sup & Conc Tutor Certificated Tutor to assist with literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Subs 4,063.00Sup & Conc 8 substitutes for Intervention meetings.

G1A2 Instruction Cons Svc/Oth 15,715.00Sup & Conc California Teaching Fellows Foundation : One 
Teaching Fellow to work with students on literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Regu 0.0495 6,582.00LCFF: EL Tutor Certificated Tutor to assist with literacy.

G1A2 Instruction Teacher-Supp 980.00LCFF: EL ELPAC Assessors

G1A3 Instruction Bks & Ref 9,036.00Title 1 Basic Next Gen math computer-based program. One-year 
subscription.

G1A3 Instruction Bks & Ref 4,795.00Title 1 Basic  : Reflex computerized program. One-year 
subscription.

G2A1 Instruction Direct-Graph 2,000.00Sup & Conc Funds will be used for Home/School communication 
and classroom visuals.

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesCls Sup-Reg 0.4375 16,149.00Sup & Conc Assistant, Resrce Cnslg SEL Support/target AA/SED/HISP (those subgroups in 
Red for suspensions).

G3A1 Attendance & Social Work ServicesCls Sup-Reg 0.4375 17,236.00Sup & Conc Assistant, Resrce Cnslg SEL Support/target AA/SED/HISP (those subgroups in 
Red for suspensions). New employee in this position. 
Employment ID# 1063577. Hire date 3/1/24.

G5A1 Parent Participation Mat & Supp 1,076.00Title 1 Basic Parent Involvement. No Food, No Incentives

G5A1 Instruction Off Eq Lease 1,600.00Sup & Conc Copier
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$156,616.00

Budget TotalsUnit #Funding Source Totals

$32,280.003010Title 1 Basic

$113,968.007090Sup & Conc

$10,368.007091LCFF: EL

$156,616.00 Grand Total

Budget TotalsGoal Totals

$118,555.00G1 - Improve academic performance at 
challenging levels

$2,000.00G2 - Expand student-centered and real-world 
learning experiences

$33,385.00G3 - Increase student engagement in their 
school and community

$2,676.00G5 - Increase inclusive opportunities for families 
to engage in their students' education

$156,616.00Grand Total
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